Service / Activity	2023	2024	2024 Non-Resident Fee
Gymnasium Per Hour/Gym			
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 12.89		
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$ 15.47		
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 25.80		
Community Hall - 1/2 hourly (3-hour minimum)			
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 20.94		
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$ 25.35		
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 46.13		
Off-Peak Senior Fitness Rate (9 am-2 pm)	\$ 20.94		
Community Hall - Full Hourly (3-hour minimum)	<u>,                                      </u>		
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 41.92		
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$ 50.71		
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 92.26		
Off-Peak Senior Fitness Rate (9am - 2pm)	\$ 41.92		
Community Hall 1/2 Daily Special Event			
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 218.25		
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$ 261.90		
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 466.17		
Community Hall Full Daily Special Event			
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 436.48		Held at 2023 rates. Under Review
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$ 523.80	Pending outcome of working group	- Pending outcome of working group
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 960.28		discussions/recommendations to
Seniors Room Hourly (3-hour minimum)		Council	Council
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 21.48		
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$ 25.76	_	
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 47.23		
Multi Purpose Hourly (3-hour minimum)	<u>,                                      </u>		
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 9.10		
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$ 10.47		
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 19.17		
Bill Thompson Hourly (3-hour minimum)			

Service / Activity	2023	2024	2024 Non-Resident Fee
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 20.5	0	
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 24.6	0	
Off-Peak Senior Fitness Rate (9 am-2 pm)	\$ 45.0	8	
Board Room Hourly (3-hour minimum)			
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 8.5	3	
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 10.1	3	
Off-Peak Senior Fitness Rate (9am-2 pm)	\$ 18.6	7	
Seminar Room Hourly			
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$ 8.5	3	
Private & Commercial Groups	\$ 10.1	3	
Off-Peak Senior Fitness Rate (9am-2 pm)	\$ 18.6	7	
NSSRC - Miscellaneous Fees			
Bartender (per hour)	\$ 25.0	0 \$26	
Beer (341 ml)	\$ 5.2	5 \$6	
Alcohol (per 1 oz)	\$ 5.5	0 \$7	
Wine (per 6 oz)	\$ 5.7	5 \$7	N/A
Cooler (330-355 ml)	\$ 5.7	5 \$7	
Pop (355 ml)	\$ 2.0	0 \$2	
TV/DVD player	N.	A N/A	
Multi-Media Projector	\$ 35.5	0 \$ 36.00	
Community Hall Kitchen			
Per person (Max \$100)	\$ 1.5	0	
LED sign (per week)			
(event in NSSRC)	\$ 5.5	0	
(event in Community)	\$ 27.5	0	
Microphone/ Sound System	\$ 12.0	0	
Senior's Kitchen			
Hot	\$ 44.0	0	
Cold	\$ 27.5	0	
Ice Rentals Hourly (1 hour minimum, inclusive of 10mins flood time at end of rental) Note 1			

Service / Activity	2023		2024	2024 Non-Resident Fee
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$	162.20		
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$	198.53		
Private & Commercial Groups	\$	225.98		
Ice Rentals Weekday Hourly (non holiday, off-peak hrs) (1 hour minimum, inclusive of 10mins flood time at end of rental) Note 1	_			
6 am – 3 pm	\$	116.94		
10 pm – 1 am	\$	116.94		
Ice Rentals Hourly (1 hour minimum, inclusive of 10mins flood time at end of rental) Note 1			Held at 2023 rates. Under Review - Pending outcome of working	Held at 2023 rates. Under Review - Pending outcome of working
Non-Prime	\$	162.20	group	group
Drop In Programs - Skating and Shinny Hockey			discussions/recommendations to	
Public Skating -Kids		\$2	Council	Council
Adult Shinny		\$3		
Family		\$8		
Seniors Skating		\$3		
Seniors Skating (season)		\$40		
Pre- School Skating		\$2		
Pre- School Skating (season)		\$40		
Adult Shinny - Per Player		\$5		
Senior Shinny - Per Player		\$3		
Per season		\$75		
Minimum Drop In - per hour		\$50		
Drop-in per person		\$10		
Summer Arena Floor Rentals	_			
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$	52.90		
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$	63.47		
Private & Commercial Groups	\$	116.38		
Special Events Arena Floor				
Minor Sports/Youth Groups/Schools	\$	716.43		
Adult/Senior Not-For-Profit	\$	859.73		
Private & Commercial Groups	\$	1,576.17		

Service / Activity	2023	2024	2024 Non-Resident Fee
Cancellations - Hall Rentals, Weddings, Bookings made 12 months o			
14 days notice or less	N/A	No Refund	N/A
15 - 30 days notice	N/A	50% Refund	N/A
31 - 60 days notice	N/A	25% Refund	N/A
Administration Fee (all rentals)	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	N/A
Cancellations - Other Rentals			
Less than 24 hours notice or no show	N/A	No Refund	N/A
2 - 6 days notice	N/A	50% Refund	N/A

Note 1 - Starting September 1, 2024